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(*) SOLO MECCANISMO - NO MOTORE
MECHANISM ONLY - NO MOTOR
MECANISME - PAS DE MOTEUR

FENSTERHEBERMECHANISMUS - OHNE MOTOR
SOLO MECANISMO
APENAS O MECANISMO
MONO MHXANIZMOZ
MECHANIZM BEZ SILNICZKA
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(1DISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
1) Smontare il pannello dalla portiera. Togliere I'alzacristallo da sostituire. Allargare i fori A-B-C-D (& 6,5 mm.)
2) Posizionare il nuovo meccanismo sul pannello porta e fissarlo nei punti C-D (1)
3) Fissare il motore dalla parte opposta del pannello. Fissare il motore nei punti E - F - G. Rimontare il pannello in portiera
4) Attraverso il foro dell’altoparlante, avvicinare e fissare I'alzacristallo nei punti A-B
5) Far scendere il vetro nella piastra cristallo e bloccarlo nei punti P1 e P2
6) Eseguire i collegamenti elettrici
ATTENZIONE! Dopo che il ricambio dell'alzacristallo € stato installato, la chiusura ed apertura automatica NON FUNZIONA.
Per ripristinare tale funzione utilizzare le istruzioni del manuale d’uso vettura
Per garantire il buon funzionamento dell’alzacristallo accertarsi che le canaline laterali in gomma siano ben posizionate,
pulite ed in buone condizioni

HOW TO FIX IT

1) Remove the panel from the door. remove the regulator to replace. Bore out holes A-B-C-D (& 6.5 mm)

2) Put the new mechanism on the panel and fix it at points C-D (1)

3) Fix the motor from the opposite side of the panel. Fix the motor into positions E - F - G. Re-mount the panel into the door
4)

9)

Through the loudspeaker cavity, bring near and secure the window lifter at positions A-B

Lower the window into the window plate and block it into positions P1 and P2
6) Wire as per wiring diagram
PLEASE NOTE! To re-establish the auto function on the replacement regulator, turn the ignition on and operate
the windowswitch to close the window
To ensure the window regulator works properly, check the side rubber window channels are properly positioned,
clean and in good condition

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE MONTAGE
1) Demonter le panneau dans la porte. Demonter le leve-vitre a remplacer. Elargir les troux A-B-C-D (& 6,5 mm)
2) Placer le nouveau mécanisme sur le panneau de la porte en le fixant aux points C-D (1)
3) Fixer lemoteur sur le cété opposé du panneau. Fixer le moteur sur les points E - F - G. Remonter le panneau dans la porte
4) A travers le trou de I'haut-parleur, garder et fixer le leve-vitre aux points A-B
5) Faire descendre la vitre sur le support de la vitre et le bloquer sur les point P1 et P2
6) Effectuer les liaisons electriques
ATTENTION! Apres avoir pose la piece de rechange, la fermeture et l'ouverture automatique ne fonctionnent pas.
Pour retablir cette fonction veuillez suivre le manuel d'usage de la voiture
Pour garantir le bon fonctionnement du Iéve-vitre , s’assurer que les joints latéraux en caoutchouc sont bien positionnés,
propres et en bon état
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@EINBAUANLEITUNG
1) Entfernen Sie die Tlrverkleidung. Demontieren Sie den Fensterheber und ersetzen Sie diesen. Bohren Sie die
Lécher A-B-B-C-D (@ 6,5 mm)
2) Legen Sie den neuen Mechanismus auf die Verkleidung und fixieren diesen an den Punkten C - D (1)
3) Befestigen Sie den Motor an den Punkten E - F - G von der anderen Seite der Verkleidung. Montieren Sie die Tirverkleidung wieder
4) Halten und fixieren den elektrischen Fensterheber an den Punkten A-B durch die Lautsprecheréffnung
5) Lassen Sie die Scheibe in die Halterung herab und blockieren diese in den Positionen P1 und P2
6) Verkabeln Sie, wie im Schaltplan beschrieben
VORSICHT! Um dem neuen Motor die Automatikfunktion anzulernen, schalten Sie die Ziindung ein und nutzen
Sie den Schalter zum Schlie3en des Fensters
Um sicher zu stellen, dass der Fensterheber ordnungsgeman funktioniert, vergewissern Sie sich, dass die seitlichen
Gummifiihrungen des Fensters richtig positioniert, sauber und in einem guten Zustand sind

(ES) INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1) Desmontar el panel de la puerta. Desmontar el elevalunas a sustituir. Agrandar el agujero A-B-C-D (& 6,5 mm.)
2) Posicionar el nuevo mecanismo sobre e panel de la puerta y fijarlo en los puntos C - D (1)
3) Fijar el motor desde el lado contrario del panel. Fijar el motor en los puntos E-F-G. Volver a montar el panel
dentro de la puerta
4) A través del agujero del altavoz, enfoque y fijar el elvalunas en el punto A-B
5) Bajar el cristal hacia los soportes del elevalunas y fijarlo en los puntos P1y P2
6) Enchufar las conexiones electricas
NOTA: Despues de sustituir el elevalunas, se habra perdido la funcion confort. Para reestablecerla siga
el manual de instrucciones.
Para garantizar el buen funcionamiento del elevalunas asegurarse que los caneles laterales estan bien posicionados
y la goma limpia y en buenas condiciones

INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM

1) Retire o painel de porta. Retire o elevador a substituir. Alargue os furos A-B-C-D (g 6.5 mm)
2) Posicione o elevador novo no painel e fixe-o nos pontos C - D (1)
3) Fixe o motor do lado oposto do painel. Fixe o0 motor nos pontos E - F - G. Monte novamente o painel na porta
4)
5)

Através do furo do alto falante, aproximagéao e fixe o elevador nos pontos A-B

Baixe o vidro para dentro da placa e bloqueia-o nos pontos P1 e P2
6) Conectar os fios conforme diagrama
ATENCAO! Para restabelecer a funcdo automética no elevador novo, ligue a igni¢do e feche o vidro utilizando o botdo
Para assequrar o correcto funcionamento do elevador, certifigue-se que os canais laterais de borracha do vidro estejam
correctamente posicionados, limpos e em boas condicdes

(GR)OAHTIES TONOGETHEHE

1) AgaipéoTe TNV TatreToapia armmd Tnv TOPTA. AQAIPETTE TOV PUBUICTA yia avTikatdoTtaon. Avoigte Tputreg A-B-C-D (g 6.5 mm)
2) ToroBeTOTE TOV VEO PNXaVIOUO OTO TTAQICIO Kal OTEPEWATE Tov oTa onpeia C-D (1)
3) ZTepewaTe TO PHOTEP ATTO TNV AVATTOdN TTAEUPA TOU TTAQICIOU. 2ZTEPEWOTE TO POTEP OTIG B€oelg E - F - G. ETTavarotroBeTAoTe
TO TTAVEA péoa OTnV TTOPTA
4) y€ow TNG KOIAGTNTAG PEYAPWVO, TTPOCEYYION KAl ao@aAioTe Tov péoa aTiG TPUTTEG aTa onueia A-B
5) XaunAwaoTe 10 TapdBupo péca aTnv TTAAKA TTapaBUpou Kal UTTAOKApPETE To OTIG Béoelg P1 kail P2
6) KavTe OAeg TIG NAEKTPIKEG OUVOEDEIG BAan Tou oxediou
MMPOXOXH!Ta va eykaraarioere éava tnv auréuarn Asiroupyia arov ypUAAO TTOU EXETE QVTIKATAOTHOEI, QVoiéTe TOV
SIaKOTITN TNS UNXAVAS Kal TTaTACTE ToV SIaKOTTTN yia va KAgioeTe To mapdbupo.
Ma va eioTe giyoupol 0TI 0 YPUAAOG BouAeUEl CWOTA, KAVTE évav EAeyXO OTI Ol TOIMOUXEG TOU TTapaBupou gival cwaoTd
T0TT00eTNUEVEG, KOBAPES KAl O€ KAAR KaTtdoTaaon.
(PL)INSTRUKCIA MONTAZU
1) Usun panel z drzwi. Zdemontuj podno$nik do zastgpienia. Rozwieré otwory A-B-C-D (& 6.5 mm)
2) Umie$¢é nowy mechanizm na panelu i zamocuj go w miejscach C-D (1)
3) Przymocuj silniczek w miejscach E - F — G. Przymocuj silniczek z drugiej strony ptytki. Zamontuj panel na drzwiach
4)
5)

Przez jame gtosnika, podejscie i zablokuj go w otworach w miejscach A-B
Opus¢ szybe na prowadnice szyby i zablokuj jg w pozycji P1i P2
6) Podtacz przewody zgodnie ze schematem
UWAGA! Po wymianie podnosnika szyby funkcje automatycznego otwierania i zamykania nie dziatajg.
Nalezy je zaprogramowac zgodnie z instrukcjg obstugi pojazdu.
Aby zapewni¢ wtasciwg prace podnosnika szyby sprawdz czy boczne prowadnice gumowe sg prawidtowo

umiejscowione, czyste oraz w dobrym stanie.
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